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SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued. 157 

EDUCATION DEP ARTMENT-continued. 

N OTE.-In each case the salary shown is subject to the rate of deduction indicated in the" Remarks" column opposite 
the name of the individual officer. The scale for single male attendants is £20 less than the rates shown below. 

Position. 

Attendants, Artisan­
Carpenters •• 
Mechanics •• 
Bootmakers 
Orchardists " 
Basket and Mat Makers 
Tailors 
Engineers 

1 
r 
j 

Attendants, General L 
Attendants, Labour f 
Attendants, Farm Hand-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade .. 

Attendants, Storeman .-
Attendant, Storeman, Boys' Training-farm, 

Weraroa 
Attendants, Cook and Laundress­

Otekaike 
Sumner 
Weraroa 
Burwood } 
Richmond 

Attendants and other female employees not 
otherwise specified-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade .. 

Attendants, Seamstress 
Central Storekeeper 
Child Welfare Officers 
Clerk Packer " 
District Agents 

Farm Overseers-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade .. 

Inspector, Domestic Science Subjects 
Instructors and Teachers of Physical Train­

ing (male) 
Instructresses and Teachers of Physical 

Training 
Manager, Boys' Training-farm, Weraroa 
Manager, Special School, Otekaike 

Managers of Receiving Homes, Auckland 
and Christchurch 

Managers, Assistant (non-reRident) of Re­
ceiving Homes and Special Schools for Girls 

Matrons-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade " 

Matron, Sumner 
Matron-in-Charge, Special School for Girls, 

Richmond 
Organizing Teacher, Special School, Otekaike 

Physical Instructor, Chief 
Sorters 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 
Annual 

J 

Increment. 
Minimum. Maximum. 

Remarks. 

£ 
225 
245 

225 

245 

205 

225 
205 
205 
245 

165 

135 

120 
100 
120 
295 
225 

225 

245 
225 

270 

225 

395 

275 

205 

185 
135 
185 

385 
205 

£ 
245 
280 

245 

305 

225 

245 
225 
225 
295 

185 
170 
160 

150 

145 
120 
145 
320 
280 
295 
280 

295 
245 
540 
360 

300 

405 
445 

320 

245 

205 
185 
235 
320 

350 

500 
255 

£ 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 Less £65 per annum if provided with board and 

10 
10 

15 

10 

quarters. 

Less £55 per annum for apartments and-board. 
15 Less £95 per annum for house and light. (N OTE.-

. Deduction for house to be at the rate of £65 
pel' annum where furniture is not provided.) 

10 NOTE.-Whcre board and quarters are provided 

10 

10 
10 
10 

a deduction of £65 per annum will be made. 

10 Less £65 per annum for board and quarters. 

10 
10 

Less £45 per annum if provided with board and 
quarters. 


