157

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION—continued.

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT—continued.

Note.—In each case the salary shown is subject to the rate of deduction indicated in the "Remarks" column opposite the name of the individual officer. The scale for single male attendants is £20 less than the rates shown below.

Position.	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual	Parratha
	Minimum.	Maximum.	Increment.	Remarks.
Attendants, Artisan—	£	£	£	
Carpenters	225	245	10	
Mechanics	245	280	10	
Bootmakers				
Orchardists (225	245	10	
Basket and Mat Makers	120	210	10	
Tailors	245	00=	10	
Engineers	245	305	10	
Attendants, General	205	225	10	
Attendants, Labour				
1st Grade	225	245	10	
2nd Grade	205	225	10	
Attendants, Storeman	205	225	10	
Attendant, Storeman, Boys' Training-farm,	245	295	10	
Weraroa				
Attendants, Cook and Laundress—				
Otekaike	165	185	10	
Sumner	• •	170	•••	
Weraroa	••	160	•••	
Burwood }	135	150	10	
Attendants and other female employees not				
otherwise specified—				
1st Grade	120	145	10	
2nd Grade	100	120	10	
Attendants, Seamstress	120	145	10	
Central Storekeeper	295	320	10	
Child Welfare Officers	225	280	10	
Clerk Packer	225	295 280	io	Ton 665 mm
District Agents	225	200	10	Less £65 per annum if provided with board and quarters.
Farm Overseers—				
1st Grade	245	295	10	
2nd Grade	225	245	10	
Inspector, Domestic Science Subjects	::	540	1	
Instructors and Teachers of Physical Train-	270	360	15	
ing (male)	995	900	10	
Instructresses and Teachers of Physical Training	225	300	10	
Manager, Boys' Training-farm, Weraroa		405		Less £55 per annum for apartments and board.
Manager, Special School, Otekaike	395	445	15	Less £95 per annum for house and light. (Note.—
				· Deduction for house to be at the rate of £6
				per annum where furniture is not provided.)
Managers of Receiving Homes, Auckland	275	320	10	Note.—Where board and quarters are provided
and Christehurch				a deduction of £65 per annum will be made.
Managers, Assistant (non-resident) of Re-	205	245	10	
ceiving Homes and Special Schools for Girls				
Matrons—	105	205	10	
$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	185 135	185	10	
Znd Grade	185	235	10	
Matron-in-Charge, Special School for Girls,	100	320	10	Less £65 per annum for board and quarters.
Richmond		320		and por antital for source antice quantotis.
Organizing Teacher, Special School, Otekaike	,	350		Less £45 per annum if provided with board and
				quarters.
Physical Instructor, Chief	385	500	10	
Sorters	205	255	10	!